Government of NC1 of Delhi **Revenue Department** (General Administration Branch) 5 Sham Nath Marg:Delhi-110054

## No.F.1(161)GA/Estt./DC/2013/ 763

Dated, 203/12

Order

Shri Kailash Kumar Singh, Grade-I DASS, presently posted as Superintendent(HQ), is posted as Block Development Officer(HQ) in the office of Directorate of Panchayat, till further orders.

This issues with the approval of the Secretary(Panchayat)/Secretary(Revenue).

(Dinesh Jha)

No.F.1(161)GA/EstL/DC/2013/ 763

Copy for information/further necessary action to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary-cum-Director(Panchayat), GNCTD, 1 Kripa Narain Marg, Delhi-1100054,
- 2. Deputy Secretary(Services), Services-I Branch, Delhi Sectt., New Delhi,
- N3. Joint Director(I.T.), Revenue Department(HQ),
  - 4. Shri Kailash Kumar Singh, Grade-I DASS/Supdt.(HQ), Revenue Department,
  - 5. PA to Secretary(Panchayat)/Secretary(Revenue),
  - 6. PA to Dy. Commissioner(HQ)-I/II/III, Revenue Department,
  - 7. DDO(Panchayat), Government of NCT of Delhi
  - 8. Guard file.

## Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ) Dated, 2013117

(Dinesh Jha)

Sub-Divisional Magistrate-VI(HQ)